amended, and other constitutional and statutory authority enables the City to issue revenue notes 

for any authorized purpose from all revenues accruing to the City during the term of the notes;  

WHEREAS, the City desires to incur debt and issue no more than one hundred twenty-

five million dollars ($125,000,000) of its Revenue Notes for the purpose of funding the City’s 

2025 budget year payroll obligation to pay its current employees’ salaries and wages that are 

inclusive of overtime earnings and fringe benefits;  

WHEREAS, the Council adopted Resolution No.